

Court No. - 35

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 4197 of 2019

Petitioner :- Dhanraj Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sasmita Srivastava, Amit Saxena, Dinesh Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Vivek Varma, J.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place this case immediately thereafter.

Order Date :- 6.7.2022

S.S.