

**Court No. - 32**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 4197 of 2019

**Petitioner :-** Dhanraj Singh

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Sasmita Srivastava, Amit Saxena, Dinesh Kumar Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner supplied a copy of the pleadings to the learned Standing Counsel today in Court.

List in the week commencing 14th November, 2022.

**Order Date :-** 20.10.2022

Bhaskar