

**Court No. - 34**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 4197 of 2019

**Petitioner :-** Dhanraj Singh

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Sasmita Srivastava, Amit Saxena, Dinesh Kumar Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.**

This matter was mentioned in the morning showing an extreme urgency.

Case called on.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is not present.

The office report dated 30.03.2019 shows that steps to serve respondent no. 4 have not been taken.

Let this matter be listed before the learned Registrar General on **19.04.2024**.

On the said date, learned Counsel for the petitioner shall take steps by R.P.A.D.

Steps taken, notice shall issue to the fourth respondent returnable on 30.04.2024.

List before the Court on **30.04.2024** along with a report regarding service.

If steps are not taken, the Registrar General will make a suitable report listing the matter under Chapter XII Rule 4 of the Rules of the Court.

**Order Date :-** 15.4.2024

Prashant D.