

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 4197 of 2019

Petitioner :- Dhanraj Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Amit Saxena (Senior Adv.), Dinesh Kumar Pandey, Sasmita Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Nagina Singh Yadav

Hon'ble Rohit Ranjan Agarwal, J.

It has been brought to the notice of the Court by learned Standing Counsel that while disposing of Special Appeal No. 1064 of 2018, the Division Bench had required that both Writ-A No. 4197 of 2019 and Writ-C No. 25644 of 1993 be heard together.

List both writ petitions in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 24.7.2025

V.S.Singh